CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ALLAHABAD BE NCH

A LLAHA RAD

Allahabad : this the lg day of OLL{L“L" 1995
Original Application No,100l of 1987

Hon 'ble Mr, T.L, Verma J M,
Hon 'b1 S, Daval A.M.

T e sh Pal Singh, son of
Shri Har Dayal Singh, Garden Attendant,
Rambagh Garden, Agra,

2, Hira lal, son of Shri khem Karan, '
Garden Attendant, Garden Sikandara,
Agra,

Prakash Chandra, son of Shri

Lotan Ram, Garden Attendant,

W
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Garden Sikandara, Agra,
4, Badlu Ram, son of Shri Ganga Ram,
Garden Attendant, Taj Mahal, Agra,
Sk Nafis Ahmad, son of Shri Saeed
Khan, Garden Attendant, Taj Nursery,

Agra SRS S e oLt e it o) 5 A, & 8 s o e Applicants

SriA.K. Gayr

Versus

B Union of Iﬁdia,
Ministry of Human Resources Deve lopment
& Health & Family Welfare, New Delhi,

2. Chief Horticulturist, d
Archaeological Survey of India,
Taj Mahal,Agra,

3L Deputy Superintending Horticulturist,

Archaeological Survey of India,
Horticulture Division No,.l, 3
Taj Mahal,Aqgra,

+ s¢ o o o o «» Respondents

Sri N.B. Singh
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This is an application under Section 19 of
CAT Act No,XIII of 1985, The applicants seek the

following reliefs :-

(i)

o (ii)

to set aside the impugred orders of
suspension dated 18,10,1986 passed by
the Chief Horticulturist, Archaeological
Survey of India, Tajmahal, Agra and the
impugned show cause notice/memorandum
dated 6,10,1987 issued by the Chief
Horticulturist.

a direction to the respondents to refrain
from dismissing the applicants from service
or imterferring with the applicants'® right
to continue in service and for payment of

salar? to the applicants,

2% The applicants claim that they were working

@s Garden Attendants under the Chief Horticulturist,

Archaeological Survey of India, Taj Mahal, Agra, Survey

of India, Taj Mahal, Agra under Govermment of India

/Class IV

nd were posted at Agra and they were / employees,

They claim that they were active members of INTWC and

participated in the strike of workers of Clark Shiraj

Hotel, Agra, at a time when Section 144 of Cr.P.C. was

promulgated in order fo&pome the cause of the workmen

of Clark Shiraj Hotel, The Applicants were arrested by

the police on 12-10-1986 and after their release they
joined their duties, but came to know that the Chief
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Horticulturist ArchEQGIOgical Survey of India, Agra had
already passed:;$T18-lo—l§86 placing the applicants
under suspension with effect from the date of detention
i.e, 12-10-1986. The applicants were convicted under
Section 188 I.F.C. on 10-12~-1986 by the Judicial
Magistrate City, lst Class, Agra, The Applicants
claim that they vere comtinuing under suspension

from 12-10-1986, They have claimed that they were
asked to meet the Administrative Officer on 3-8-87,

and that the Administrative Offjicer asked them some
question and the applicants gave a reply on that day.
They claim that they received no charge sheet or any

other communication thereafter.1 The statements

have not been recorded nor they have been given any

S opportunity to adduce evidence,

3% The Applicants received a notice from Chief
Horticulturist & Disciplinary Authar ity on 6-10-1987
asking them to explain why penal action should not
be taken against them under the provisions of Rulelo
of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965. The memo stated that
the disciplinary authority has provisionally come
to the conclusion that the app licants were not fit
persons to be retained in service and accordingly
proposed to impose on them the penalty of dismissal,
/ijxfffﬁThey were allowed to make representation against the
| proposed penaltf. They were given a copy of the
alleged inmuirf report of the Administrative Officer,
The applicants claim that the suspension order and
memorandum/nétice of show cause weré illegal and

without jurisdiction, They claim that they were
not quilty of any offence inglyding moral turpitude,
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e The case under Section 188 I.P.C,

was heard by the Judici gl Hagj.atrata,

given Opportunity to defend themselves in a
pPreliminary inquiry by the Administrati e
the Provisiong of Rule

Officer as per

Applicants were asked to sybmit
reasons why Penalty of dismissal should not be imposed on them
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They were given
oprortunity vide memo date 5~1-1988 +o submit their

explaqation/statenent/évidence SO that the disciplinary

authority may take a final decision in

Re spondents also stated that the Applic

in Horticult ure Division No.1,Agra, under the Deputy
Superintending Horticulturist. Tt is-stated that the

. Applicants have indicated different causes and places

of their arrest in their applications and have wrong ly

claimed that they vwere arresteq at Clarkg!

Shraj Hotel,
Agra,

They have stateq that the applicants! case

% comes under the provision of Article 311(2) (a) of

the Constitution of India, Theygcan be Proceeded agaimst
o

Aconviction under any law which Pros ides for punishme nt

for criminal of f@Aé and no distinction jis made be#tw

'een
moral turpitude and other crimes,

They have stated that
full

Opportunityuﬂs_biéﬁg Provided to the

Applicants
to defend themse lves against the

show cause notice 8
They have stateqg that the disciplinary Proceedimgs

were on-account of the ir conduct which w

a8s unbecoming
of a Govermment servanmt,

It has been stated that the

Applicants had not exhausted their departmental remedy,

5% The replies of the Applicants anmexed to the CA

are of all the four applicants except Sri Ke shav

Pal Singh,

(5 The Applicants have stated in the RA that e

reqular inguiry was*started and # proper opportunity
nef

waskgiven to them to defend themse lves, They have
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the matter, 1The

ants were wor king
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They have denied that any preliminary inguiry was held, They
have stated that othep Persons, namely, Sri Prabhat Singh,
Sri Shanker Day al Shukla, Sri Aghok Kumar Singh and Spf

Har Narain Singh were also Suspended for the same charge

and were di smigsed fram service byt in 8ppeal the dismissal
order was set aside and a minor penalty of withholding two
increments were imposed and they wers reinstated in service,
They have claimed that the Penalty was, disproportionate to the
gravity of tha Crime canmi tted, They have 8tated that the
Provisions of Ryle 19 is not applicable, They have denied
that they have committeq any act of unbecaming of Goyermment

servant,

To A rejoinder Affidavit has been filed by Keshay Pal Singh,
The Respondents have fi]eg Supplementary Countep Affidavit in 1o
which they haye reaffimed thgat praliminary inquiry was conducted

and on the report of the E'aputy Suparintending Hnrtinulturint,
Horticultuge Qlvision No,1, Agra, the Applicants were Suspended,

They have denied that any ‘order of dismissal of other rour persons
were issyed ]Lrnn thﬂf&faa;thrticulturist. They have also stated
that the Applicants have not stated that the Proceedings were
pending with the Assistant Labour Commissioner (Central), Lucknow =
and thereby violated Section 21 or the CAT Act ot 1985, The
Applicants in his stgtement before the Adninistrative Ofticer
had admitted that the Governement of India's instructions below
Rule 19 CeC.So(CuCoioa,) Rules, 1965 were related to the matter,

They have denied that there was ahy person known by the neme ad

Attendants under the Chier Horticulturist, It 4s
pwtaé’c{m_ﬁ

stated that the Applicants resorted to ,mibar ore of

the CAT in violation ot Section 20(2) ot the FaT Act of

1985 with a view to delay finalisation of the aisciplinary

Proceeaings, Annexure-CA-2 to the D.A, shows that there was
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another crimingl case against Sri Keshav pal Singh in which
he was punished by the court of rigorous imprisonment till

the date of Judgement. Thuys Sri Keshav pal 8ingh was in

'30,“. from 12.10.8% to 27.10.85 and was also in jail op

10.12.85,

8. That the applicants hgave filed Supp lementary

Re joinder Affidavit. The applicants have stated in their
S«R.A that they had filed afinexure=2 to the R.A. to show that
a comproﬁise wWas entered into between the Unipn and the
M&nagement regarding taking back the applicants into service,
9. Sri A.K. Gaur and Sri N,.B, Singh, learned counselg

for the parties argued. They raiterated the grounds already |

Covered in the written pleadings,

10, The relief sought by the applicants hy making
this application before the Tribunal showsthat the applicants
have preferred the application before Passage o any final
orders in the departmental pPLoCeedings initigted against then.
The applicants have admitted that they violated orders of the
magistrate promulgated under sectlion 144 of the Criminal
procedure code, They have also admitted that they were
convicted for violation of orders under section 144 Cr, p.C.
Under these circumstances, the respondents are fully justified
in initiating departmental Proceedings against the applicants
under Rule 19 of the CCg (CCA) Rules, 1965, The app licants !
nhave mentioned that they were arrested for participating in
trade union asctivities to support the cause of the workeres of

¢ larks shiraj Hotel, This, however, does not absolve them
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11, Another groung advanced by the applicants in
¢claiming the relief of setting aside » of the show cguse

notice under Rule 19 of the ccg (CCA) Rules, 1965, is that

the offence committed by them did not amount to an offence
invqlving moral turpitude., The procedure under rule ]9 (1)

0f CCS (Cca) Rules, 1965, can be resorted to by the Government

"where any penalty ig imposed on ; GOvernment Servent on the

criminal charge,® This provision is in consonance with Glansg
2rCerht
Gayeeganhe Second Proviso to Article 3]) (2) which ;‘1rﬁé

tggﬁge from the operation of clause (a) of the Article 3]

setting aside of show cause notice is algo Specious. It is

curious that although there are five applicantsg, only annexure

of the order of suspension on the drand that they had joined
duties after release fronm detention. The respondents have

shawn in Paragraph 5 of their counter affidavit that other

effect from 18.10.86 on the basis of informat ion regarding
their arrest ang detention furnished by thep. Rule 10 (2)
°f CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 stipulates that suspension is deemed
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15,

/pc/

Member-a

4&%%,
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